

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
Inspection Division
100 North Appleton Street
Appleton, WI 54911
(920) 832-6411
FAX (920) 832-6464

CITY OF APPLETON HEATING, VENTILATING AND A/C PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

(effective 1/1/2024)

New one & two family homes (furnace & air conditioners) Existing one & two family additions:	
0 to 2,500 square feet	\$90.00
2,501 to 4,000 square feet	\$100.00
Plus \$15.00 for each 1,000 square foot increment beyond 4,000 square feet or	
fraction thereof.	
Square footage includes house & basement – not garage.	
Fee remains the same whether the a/c is installed or not. If a/c is installed after	,
original permit is issued it will be an additional \$40 fee (see below).	
Residential Alterations (Replacement & Conversions)	. \$1.50 per \$100
of estimated cost or fraction thereof.	
Minimum Fee	\$50.00
Heated Garages	\$50.00
Residential Air Conditioning	\$50.00
Stoves/Fireplaces	\$40.00
Commercial/Industrial (Based on cost of installation) ¹	
\$0 to \$1,500	\$65.00
\$1,500 to \$2,000	. \$70.00
\$2,001 to \$2,500	. \$80.00
\$2,501 to \$3,000	. \$85.00
\$3,001 to \$3,500	. \$90.00
\$3,501 to \$4,000	. \$95.00
\$4,001 to \$4,500	. \$100.00
\$4,501 to \$5,000	. \$105.00
Over \$5,000	. \$105.00 plus
\$3.00 per \$1,000 in excess of \$5,000 (maximum fee is \$1,000)	
-	•

Note: The fee for failure to obtain a permit prior to commencing work is triple the normal permit fee as prescribed above, per Section 4-161(b) of the Municipal Code.

Page 1 of 1